Trulieve CEO Kim Rivers to Participate in a Fireside Chat at Benzinga Cannabis Capital Conference

Trulieve Cannabis Corp. CEO Kim Rivers will be speaking at 3:15 PM EDT, October 15th at Benzinga's Virtual Cannabis Capital Conference Guzman

TALLAHASSEE, Fla., Oct. 14, 2020 /CNW/ - <u>Trulieve Cannabis Corp.</u> (CSE: TRUL) (OTCQX: TCNNF) ("Trulieve" or "the Company"), a United Statesbased leading medical cannabis company, announced today that CEO Kim Rivers will be speaking at Benzinga Cannabis Capital Conference, October 15, 2020, at 3:15 PM EDT. The virtual conference will feature an interactive forum of live presentations from top CEOs, investors, and leaders in the cannabis space. The fireside chat, moderated by Zack Guzman, reporter with Yahoo! Finance will focus on MSOs in the Regulatory Landscape.

For more information regarding registering for the Benzinga conference please visit: https://events.benzinga.com/register-ccc-october.

About Trulieve

Trulieve is a vertically integrated "seed-to-sale" company and is the first and largest fully licensed medical cannabis company in the State of Florida. Trulieve cultivates and produces all of its products in-house and distributes those products to Trulieve-branded stores (dispensaries) throughout the State of Florida, as well as directly to patients via home delivery. Trulieve also operates in California, Massachusetts and Connecticut. Trulieve is listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol TRUL and trades on the OTCQX Best Market under the symbol TCNNF.

To learn more about Trulieve, visit www.Trulieve.com.

C View original content:

http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/trulieve-ceo-kim-rivers-to-participate-in-a-fireside-chat-at-benzinga-cannabis-capital-conference-301152604.html

SOURCE Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

view original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/October2020/14/c8503.html

%SEDAR: 00008577E

For further information: Media Contact: InkHouse, 781-966-4100, trulieve@inkhouse.com

CO: Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

CNW 16:06e 14-OCT-20